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2022 Choctaw Jacket Run XC
Choctaw Creek Park

- 9/16/20229/16/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 1 GIRLS  5Km Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 27 1-2-5-9-10 12-13 2:09:26 2:0625:53.138:19.90
2 CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 47 4-6-8-14-15 19 2:15:02 3:0327:00.388:41.55
3 CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 54 3-7-11-16-17 18-20 2:17:37 3:4627:31.498:51.56
OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME
PLACE ON

AVG/KM
7484 Elizabeth Ketcher YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 24:49.5311 122 4:57.90
7486 Alyssa Luke YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 25:08.3722 113 5:01.67
1189 Amanda Mallory CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 25:33.2313 94 5:06.64
9454 Kebryana Thomas CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 25:37.6214 125 5:07.52
7487 Cateyn Mccarthey YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 25:41.8435 116 5:08.36
9451 Abigal Nolen CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 26:11.8726 117 5:14.37
1184 Layla King CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 26:31.7427 98 5:18.34
9448 Serenitee Harrison CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 26:39.3538 109 5:19.87
7479 Riley Finley YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 26:49.8949 1210 5:21.97

7473 Kyley Aleman YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 26:56.04510 1011 5:23.20
1262 Abigail Skrable NOBLE HIGH SCHOOL 26:58.571912 5:23.71
1196 Aryn Webb CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 27:10.43311 1013 5:26.08
7475 Madison  Bashlor YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 27:13.92612 1014 5:26.78
7495 Maleah Zimmerman YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 27:30.39713 915 5:30.07
7494 Audrey Thompson YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 27:36.8581116 5:31.37
9445 Hannah Cole CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 27:51.76414 1217 5:34.35
1265 Shannon Walters NOBLE HIGH SCHOOL 28:02.9321218 5:36.58
9449 Kamden Hawkins CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 28:41.34515 1019 5:44.26
1174 Maurine Derk CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 29:02.82416 1220 5:48.56

1191 Maddox Morgan CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 29:19.24517 1121 5:51.84
1177 April Guffy CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 29:19.53618 1122 5:51.90
9455 Adrie Wilson CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 29:54.99619 1223 5:58.99
1121 Kylee Barnes BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 30:04.851924 6:00.97
7477 Cheyenne Davis YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 30:10.1291025 6:02.02
1192 Madisyn Newberry CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 30:32.28720 926 6:06.45
7483 Sophia  Juarez Mcdonald YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 30:39.90101027 6:07.98
1088 Lilas Bertoloƫ BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 31:38.4211128 6:19.68
1338 Ashley Castellanos WESTERN HEIGHTS HIGH 32:02.3511229 6:24.47
7488 Ivy MoffaƩ YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 32:19.89111230 6:27.97

1171 Stephany Avila CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 32:47.9981231 6:33.59
1180 Sidney Holt CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 33:17.0791232 6:39.41
1087 Addison Beasley BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 33:28.952933 6:41.79
7492 Kirah Snow YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 35:36.8112934 7:07.36
1136 Esmeralda    Reyes CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 36:50.3111035 7:22.06
7482 Jamie Joseph YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 37:04.92131136 7:24.98
1093 Kaitlin Mirc BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 38:31.563937 7:42.31
1133 Cristal Moreno CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 39:19.7421038 7:51.94
1131 Julieana Montalvan Campuza CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 41:59.1231039 8:23.82
1120 Sparrow Bailey BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 28:13.9511EXH 5:38.79
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2022 Choctaw Jacket Run XC
Choctaw Creek Park

- 9/16/20229/16/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 2 GIRLS  5Km Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 33 1-4-8-9-11 18-20 1:47:17 2:0321:27.318:19.90
2 PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 63 2-3-6-23-29 31-47 1:49:60 3:3321:59.967:04.85
3 CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 97 5-13-16-28-35 37-58 1:55:01 3:3023:00.298:51.56
4 NOBLE HIGH SCHOOL 107 12-15-21-26-33 34-36 1:55:52 1:5823:10.477:27.55
5 CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 127 14-19-22-32-40 41-43 1:57:48 2:5123:33.588:41.55
6 BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 155 17-25-30-39-44 55-56 2:00:55 3:0424:11.087:47.06
7 BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 157 7-10-45-46-49 52 2:02:21 4:2424:28.137:52.54
8 SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOO 191 24-27-42-48-50 51-65 2:05:05 3:1325:00.988:03.12
9 SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 267 38-53-57-59-60 2:21:47 6:3328:21.439:07.64
10 CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 304 54-61-62-63-64 66 2:40:07 6:3432:01.4010:18.44
OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME
PLACE ON

AVG/KM
7474 Harper Barlow YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 20:06.0111 121 4:01.20
1294 Kenzi Readnour PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 20:15.3912 102 4:03.07
1290 Isabella GuƟerrez PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 20:50.0623 103 4:10.01
7476 Kiera Blumhof YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 21:00.5324 114 4:12.10
1172 Elizabeth Degaston CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 21:22.0615 115 4:16.41
1293 Keira Readnour PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 21:48.2636 106 4:21.65
1092 Sarah Mason BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 21:56.5617 117 4:23.31
7478 Nora England Jarvis YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 21:59.4038 118 4:23.88
7491 Emily Schneider YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 22:00.6749 129 4:24.13
1097 Caroline SuƩon BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 22:07.48210 1110 4:25.49

7489 Kailan Parks YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 22:09.98511 1211 4:25.99
1258 Leah Hickok NOBLE HIGH SCHOOL 22:17.28112 1212 4:27.45
1185 Kristen  Kirk CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 22:22.06213 1113 4:28.41
9452 Kaley Plouff CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 22:24.25114 1214 4:28.85
1263 Jordan  Stejskal NOBLE HIGH SCHOOL 22:38.18215 915 4:31.63
1173 Hannah Degaston CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 22:40.17316 1216 4:32.03
1125 Abby Lee BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 22:42.67117 1017 4:32.53
7481 Jacey Henson YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 22:46.53618 1118 4:33.30
9456 Avery Hurst CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 22:48.01219 1119 4:33.60
7490 Emma Rouner YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 22:58.04720 1120 4:35.60

1257 Autumn Hickok NOBLE HIGH SCHOOL 23:14.45321 1221 4:38.89
9444 McKenna Barnard CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 23:16.21322 1222 4:39.24
1288 Kimberly Diaz PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 23:17.35423 1223 4:39.47
1320 Jasmine Cardenas SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOO 23:20.31124 1224 4:40.06
1128 Kennedy Williams BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 23:25.67225 925 4:41.13
1261 Emma Nabors NOBLE HIGH SCHOOL 23:27.12426 1126 4:41.42
1318 Stephanie Briones SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOO 23:35.20227 1227 4:43.04
1182 Mckenna Huston CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 23:44.37428 1228 4:44.87
1291 Ella Miller PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 23:48.78529 929 4:45.75
1127 Hope Rhoads BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 23:51.51330 1230 4:46.30

1292 Kadie Miranda PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 23:57.32631 1231 4:47.46
9443 Skylar Anderson CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 24:04.04432 932 4:48.80
1264 Emma Strawderman NOBLE HIGH SCHOOL 24:15.32533 933 4:51.06
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2022 Choctaw Jacket Run XC
Choctaw Creek Park

- 9/16/20229/16/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 2 GIRLS  5Km Run
1220 Ashley Hamm HARRAH HIGH SCHOOL 24:29.9511034 4:53.99
1259 Grace Mitchell NOBLE HIGH SCHOOL 24:47.40634 1035 4:57.48
1183 Amelie Josenhans CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 24:52.79535 1036 4:58.55
1260 Addi Nabors NOBLE HIGH SCHOOL 24:55.53736 937 4:59.10
1176 Alia Ginn CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 25:02.12637 938 5:00.42
1084 Natalie Malikov ARDMORE HIGH SCHOOL 25:02.3211239 5:00.46
1328 Brooke Bradley SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 25:02.87138 940 5:00.57

1124 Riley Haynes BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 25:08.09439 1041 5:01.61
9453 Lilly Ross CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 25:15.42540 1142 5:03.08
9450 Sarah Hobrecht CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 25:20.48641 1043 5:04.09
1321 Rebekah Escobedo SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOO 25:23.42342 1244 5:04.68
9447 Bailey Gaiski CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 25:26.62743 1245 5:05.32
1122 Shyann Clark BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 25:47.50544 1146 5:09.50
1091 Reece Mankin BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 25:55.10345 1047 5:11.02
1099 ScarleƩ Wright BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 26:00.68446 1148 5:12.13
1289 Amari English PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 26:03.82747 949 5:12.76
1323 Michelle Guzman SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOO 26:12.14448 1050 5:14.42

1094 Ainsley Shaw BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 26:20.87549 1051 5:16.17
1325 Mirian MarƟnez SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOO 26:33.87550 1252 5:18.77
1319 Jasmin Burrola SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOO 26:37.71651 1053 5:19.54
1096 Kaelyn Southall BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 26:54.21652 1254 5:22.84
1329 Kassidy BurneƩ SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 27:07.09253 1055 5:25.41
1287 KaƟe Barahona PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 27:32.4581056 5:30.49
1129 Crystal Estrada CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 27:53.28154 1057 5:34.65
1126 Ryen Menefee BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 28:00.60655 1058 5:36.12
1123 Megan Elam BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 28:02.68756 1159 5:36.53
1330 Lily Irish SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 28:08.26357 960 5:37.65

1188 Anna Lockert CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 28:30.53758 1261 5:42.10
1331 Michelle Saldana SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 29:52.92459 1162 5:58.58
1086 Audrey Teel ARDMORE HIGH SCHOOL 30:54.232963 6:10.84
1083 Nichole Gould ARDMORE HIGH SCHOOL 31:10.7531164 6:14.15
1332 Kaslyn Smith SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 31:36.04560 1065 6:19.20
1137 Ashley Solano CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 32:03.00261 1166 6:24.60
1134 Jennifer Olivar Escobar CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 32:46.10362 1167 6:33.22
1130 Jeraldine Garcia CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 32:57.06463 1068 6:35.41
1085 Gianna Summers ARDMORE HIGH SCHOOL 32:57.2641069 6:35.45
1135 Camila Ramirez CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 34:27.60564 1070 6:53.52

1322 Abril Garcia SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOO 34:45.32765 971 6:57.06
1138 Perla Torrescuellar CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 36:16.56666 1072 7:15.31
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2022 Choctaw Jacket Run XC
Choctaw Creek Park

- 9/16/20229/16/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 3 BOYS  5Km Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 27 1-2-7-8-9 10-11 1:34:04 1:3518:48.756:03.31
2 YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 30 3-4-5-6-12 13-14 1:35:16 0:3319:03.198:19.90
3 CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 106 15-16-22-23-30 33-34 1:44:48 1:5420:57.658:51.56
4 BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 110 17-20-21-25-27 31-37 1:45:17 1:1021:03.317:47.06
5 CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 153 19-26-28-39-41 42-48 1:49:60 2:1221:59.908:41.55
6 SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 161 24-29-32-36-40 45 1:51:10 1:3422:14.069:07.64
7 CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 186 18-35-38-44-51 54-55 1:53:59 4:0222:47.7210:18.44
8 BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 235 43-46-47-49-50 52-53 1:59:09 0:5523:49.777:52.54
OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME
PLACE ON

AVG/KM
7706 Ian Doering EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 17:41.6411 121 3:32.32
7734 Jake Pham EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 18:41.7022 102 3:44.34
7989 Brandon Mccoy YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 18:51.2313 113 3:46.24
7990 AusƟn Miller YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 18:54.7824 124 3:46.95
7995 Jairo Rosas YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 18:57.9835 115 3:47.59
7971 AusƟn Bucher YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 19:07.4846 96 3:49.49
7705 Ethan Doering EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 19:11.6237 107 3:50.32
7713 Colton Guthery EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 19:11.8248 128 3:50.36
7704 Andrew Dodson EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 19:17.0059 119 3:51.40
7710 Adam Garnand EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 19:22.73610 1010 3:52.54

7745 Elijah Stone EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 19:23.32711 911 3:52.66
7999 Robert Wafer YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 19:24.51512 1012 3:52.90
7992 Ethan Penner YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 19:36.73613 913 3:55.34
7984 Grant Heckart YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 19:37.59714 1014 3:55.51
7733 Harry Ormiston EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 19:38.6781015 3:55.73
7708 BarreƩ Eubanks EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 19:43.9691016 3:56.79
7978 Logan Cosgrove YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 19:48.3781117 3:57.67
7972 Caden Castrop YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 19:49.7591118 3:57.95
7976 AusƟn Cosgrove YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 19:50.98101119 3:58.19
7968 Tristan Aleman YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 19:51.76111120 3:58.35

7726 Tyler Lyons EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 20:04.48101221 4:00.89
7980 Logan Dornbussmcbroom YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 20:10.15121122 4:02.03
7632 WyaƩ Crom CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 20:10.43115 1023 4:02.08
7703 Will Dockum EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 20:12.23111024 4:02.44
7639 Demetrius Johnson CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 20:16.62216 925 4:03.32
7559 RheƩ Singleton BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 20:25.89117 1026 4:05.17
7986 Caleb Koltermann YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 20:34.45131027 4:06.89
7575 Fernando Moncada CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 20:34.79118 1028 4:06.95
7974 Landon Chastain YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 20:38.26141029 4:07.65
7737 Jeffery Hudson PruiƩ EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 20:43.8112930 4:08.76

7585 Benjamin Hall CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 20:46.68119 1231 4:09.33
7563 Jakob Vadnais BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 20:52.15220 932 4:10.43
7558 Lane Simpson BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 20:56.96321 1033 4:11.39
7707 Dax Dozier EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 21:00.35131134 4:12.07
7643 Riley Mcmahan CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 21:03.12322 935 4:12.62
7633 Owen Evans CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 21:12.95423 1036 4:14.59

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



9/18/2022

Page 5 of 20

2022 Choctaw Jacket Run XC
Choctaw Creek Park

- 9/16/20229/16/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 3 BOYS  5Km Run
7896 Andy Mesta SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 21:20.07124 1137 4:16.01
7979 Isaiah Derksen YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 21:20.53151138 4:16.10
7555 Grey Russell BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 21:24.92425 1039 4:16.98
7583 Aiden Burke CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 21:28.07226 1140 4:17.61

7560 Joshua Spurlin BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 21:36.65527 941 4:19.33
7731 Lukas Neller EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 21:42.50141042 4:20.50
7725 Ben Livingston EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 21:45.68151143 4:21.13
7589 Shane Mclung CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 21:52.65328 1144 4:22.53
7895 Aidan Hobbs SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 21:54.46229 945 4:22.89
7697 Jackson Berger EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 21:58.37161046 4:23.67
7969 Korbyn Asencio YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 22:02.65161147 4:24.53
7640 Tyler Jones CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 22:05.15530 1048 4:25.03
7723 Brandon Lee EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 22:12.51171249 4:26.50
7717 Landon Ingram EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 22:19.20181050 4:27.84

7546 Payton Dobbels BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 22:21.98631 951 4:28.39
7886 Tamarion Brooks SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 22:22.31332 1052 4:28.46
7743 Joshua Seaman EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 22:25.70191053 4:29.14
7821 Casey McShane PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 22:28.871954 4:29.77
7645 Kaidyn Parsons CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 22:29.26633 1055 4:29.85
7714 Hyde Harris EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 22:31.01201256 4:30.20
7741 Will Sanders EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 22:31.65211057 4:30.33
7642 Marshall Mason CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 22:32.50734 1058 4:30.50
7631 Justus Coulter CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 22:34.988859 4:30.99
7572 Angel Kadwel CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 22:36.79235 1160 4:31.35

7891 Jesus Chavez SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 22:38.64436 1061 4:31.72
7998 Ethan Thomas YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 22:41.4617962 4:32.29
7547 Myles Gunter BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 22:47.23737 963 4:33.44
7569 Charles Atondo Burrows CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 22:48.96338 1164 4:33.79
7977 Levi Cosgrove YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 22:51.78181265 4:34.35
7566 Cristhian Melara Espana CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 22:53.26439 1266 4:34.65
7890 Emmanuel Chavez SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 22:54.85540 1067 4:34.97
7593 Joseph Robinson CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 22:58.87541 968 4:35.77
7742 Carrohn Sealy EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 23:03.79221069 4:36.75
7701 Ismael Correa EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 23:07.20231070 4:37.44

7592 Trey Rhodes CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 23:08.90642 1171 4:37.78
7550 Nate Holding BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 23:12.318972 4:38.46
7753 Aaron Barber HARRAH HIGH SCHOOL 23:12.7511073 4:38.55
7522 Quinton Phillips BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 23:20.50143 1174 4:40.10
7567 Elisha Annoh CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 23:20.73444 1275 4:40.14
7695 Connor Arledge EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 23:21.79241176 4:40.35
7729 Kade Mccormack EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 23:25.62251177 4:41.12
7696 Landon Berg EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 23:26.04261078 4:41.20
7553 Dayton Mullins BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 23:33.129979 4:42.62
7997 Benjamin Tess YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 23:34.48191280 4:42.89

7715 Walker Heusel EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 23:36.73271281 4:43.34
7648 Kenan Vincent CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 23:39.409982 4:43.88
7720 Learned Kane EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 23:40.25281083 4:44.05
7893 Christopher Doan SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 23:42.12645 984 4:44.42
7527 Nohea Wold BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 23:42.70246 985 4:44.54
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Event # 3 BOYS  5Km Run
7519 Josh Lloyd BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 23:43.67347 986 4:44.73
7595 Joseph Theinert CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 24:00.78748 1287 4:48.15
7730 Eli Munson EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 24:03.32291288 4:48.66
7516 Linus Huang BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 24:06.50449 1089 4:49.30
7525 Adam Tsogtbaatar BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 24:15.50550 1090 4:51.10

7581 Pascual Torres CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 24:37.37551 1091 4:55.47
7970 Parker Bolton YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 24:47.46201092 4:57.49
7740 Jovan rivera EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 24:56.81301193 4:59.36
7754 Carson Varney HARRAH HIGH SCHOOL 25:09.7621094 5:01.95
7738 Michael Ramos EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 25:16.43311095 5:03.28
7744 Jackson Simonsen EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 25:17.9332996 5:03.58
7587 Nevan Huntersellars CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 25:26.1881297 5:05.23
7518 Theodore Ling BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 25:35.78652 998 5:07.15
7517 Connor Kirby BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 25:36.01753 1299 5:07.20
7647 Sawyer Tsoodle CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 25:38.62109100 5:07.72

7824 Logan Stanley PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 25:41.92212101 5:08.38
7719 Armando Jiminez EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 25:49.98339102 5:09.99
7747 Karlin TsoƟgh EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 25:53.183412103 5:10.63
7646 Gage Simons CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 26:01.761110104 5:12.35
7523 Dariel Rodriquez BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 26:03.5989105 5:12.71
7750 James McKibbon HARRAH HIGH SCHOOL 26:11.89310106 5:14.37
7985 Damarion Howell YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 26:13.43219107 5:14.68
7727 Grayson Mcbride EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 26:25.563510108 5:17.11
7513 Jiang Hanchen BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 26:33.31910109 5:18.66
7975 SuƩon Clark YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 26:37.622212110 5:19.52

7709 GarreƩ Fullmer EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 26:47.17369111 5:21.43
7557 Cameron Shedrick BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 26:48.34109112 5:21.66
7505 Boston Burchart BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 26:48.93109113 5:21.78
7571 Brayan Hernandez CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 27:03.07654 10114 5:24.61
7512 Bryce Hagood BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 27:26.29119115 5:29.25
7574 Anwar Lira Molina CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 27:50.96755 10116 5:34.19
7702 Jack Daniel EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 28:27.64379117 5:41.52
8000 Chris Wright YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 28:57.12239118 5:47.42
7689 Tyrone Jones DOUGLASS HIGH SCHOOL 29:11.23110119 5:50.24
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2022 Choctaw Jacket Run XC
Choctaw Creek Park
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LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 4 BOYS  5Km Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 39 3-6-7-10-13 28-33 1:30:20 0:4518:04.046:03.31
2 CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 50 2-4-8-12-24 54 1:30:45 1:2418:09.008:51.56
3 YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 62 1-5-15-20-21 22-47 1:30:59 1:2518:11.848:19.90
4 BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 97 11-16-17-18-35 38-41 1:34:17 1:4618:51.437:47.06
5 SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 146 14-26-32-34-40 44-55 1:37:06 1:4719:25.119:07.64
6 CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 152 19-23-31-36-43 45-48 1:37:44 1:5319:32.868:41.55
7 BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 175 9-25-42-46-53 61-63 1:39:41 3:1019:56.117:52.54
8 CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 184 29-30-37-39-49 50-58 1:39:57 1:5119:59.4510:18.44
9 ARDMORE HIGH SCHOOL 293 27-59-65-70-72 73-74 1:53:51 6:3722:46.237:19.75
10 PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 299 52-56-60-64-67 68-71 1:51:10 3:0122:13.947:04.85
11 SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOO 305 51-57-62-66-69 1:51:45 3:2622:20.998:03.12
OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME
PLACE ON

AVG/KM
7973 Kayden Chaparro YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 17:16.9211 121 3:27.38
7634 Cole Green CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 17:30.6812 122 3:30.13
7728 Camden Mccool EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 17:37.1213 103 3:31.42
7688 Daryen Jefferson DOUGLASS HIGH SCHOOL 17:42.201114 3:32.44
7636 Jacob Hojnacki CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 17:45.1424 125 3:33.02
7994 Coy Pope YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 17:47.4325 126 3:33.48
7724 Zachary Lewis EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 18:00.6526 107 3:36.13
7739 Seth Ratke EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 18:02.0437 118 3:36.40
7635 Jackson Greenway CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 18:12.2338 99 3:38.44
7515 Eli Horeled BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 18:14.3419 910 3:38.86

7735 Karson Pillow EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 18:17.87410 1011 3:39.57
7564 Davis Viƫtow BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 18:20.65111 1112 3:40.13
7644 Alan Morris CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 18:21.73412 1213 3:40.34
7699 Chase Cone EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 18:22.56513 1214 3:40.51
7897 Joshua Rammage SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 18:28.81114 1015 3:41.76
7988 Max Marler YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 18:30.73315 1216 3:42.14
7565 Jason Zheng BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 18:32.00216 1217 3:42.40
7554 Tyler Rodgers BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 18:37.81317 1218 3:43.56
7542 Mace Bailey BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 18:39.37418 919 3:43.87
7594 Joshua Robinson CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 18:41.06119 1220 3:44.21

7996 Raymen Sanabria YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 18:41.89420 1021 3:44.37
7991 Riley PaƩon YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 18:42.26521 1122 3:44.45
7987 Colton Lewis YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 18:45.54622 1023 3:45.10
7597 Koen Wagner CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 18:54.56223 1024 3:46.91
7641 Brennan Kirk CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 18:55.23524 1125 3:47.04
7514 Alexander Holmsley BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 18:55.73225 1126 3:47.14
7898 Jackson White SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 18:57.45226 1027 3:47.49
7503 Braydon WhiƩhorne ARDMORE HIGH SCHOOL 19:05.15127 1128 3:49.03
7711 Ethan Goss EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 19:07.40628 1229 3:49.48
7568 Jose Argueta Rivera CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 19:13.07129 1130 3:50.61

7579 Jaden Satepauhoodle CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 19:13.95230 1131 3:50.79
7590 William Plouff CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 19:24.57331 1232 3:52.91
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2022 Choctaw Jacket Run XC
Choctaw Creek Park

- 9/16/20229/16/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 4 BOYS  5Km Run
7887 Micheal Carrizales SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 19:32.53332 1033 3:54.50
7746 Connor Torczon EDMOND MEMORIAL HIGH 19:45.10733 1234 3:57.02
7894 Jackson EllioƩ SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 19:50.18434 1035 3:58.03
7911 Alejandro Acosta WESTERN HEIGHTS HIGH 20:02.9011136 4:00.58
7551 Layton Jirak BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 20:07.32535 937 4:01.46
7591 Carter Reese CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 20:09.64436 938 4:01.92
7577 Oscar Perez Gomez CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 20:10.15337 1039 4:02.03
7556 Kellen Rutledge BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 20:10.50638 1140 4:02.10

7749 Nash Baldwin HARRAH HIGH SCHOOL 20:13.1511041 4:02.63
7573 Carlos Lara CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 20:15.18439 1042 4:03.03
7888 Rafael Carrizales SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 20:16.59540 943 4:03.31
7561 Zeke Stoda BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 20:17.71741 944 4:03.54
7752 GarreƩ Kennedy HARRAH HIGH SCHOOL 20:18.3421245 4:03.66
7755 Caden Vardaman HARRAH HIGH SCHOOL 20:24.0031046 4:04.80
7526 Nolan Wickel BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 20:25.25342 947 4:05.05
7586 Kaiden Harrison CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 20:34.51543 1148 4:06.90
7892 Caleb A Clegg SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 20:35.81644 1149 4:07.16
7582 Samuel Blough CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 20:36.76645 950 4:07.35

7509 Xander Dawson BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 20:40.15446 1051 4:08.03
7982 Michael Gartman YUKON HIGH SCHOOL 20:42.23747 1252 4:08.44
7588 Alex Johnson CARL ALBERT HIGH SCH 20:49.39748 1253 4:09.87
7576 Asinceon Owens CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 21:04.93549 1254 4:12.98
7570 Francisco Favela CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 21:22.62650 1155 4:16.52
7879 KrisƟan Alvarez SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOO 21:22.95151 1256 4:16.59
7819 Jonah Davis PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 21:24.15152 1157 4:16.83
7521 Lincoln Osten BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 21:25.12553 958 4:17.02
7638 Cale Huff CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 21:28.36654 1259 4:17.67
7889 Eli Chavez SOUTHMOORE HIGH SCHO 21:33.14755 960 4:18.62

7818 Collin Billus PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 21:34.15256 1261 4:18.83
7912 Fernando Esparza WESTERN HEIGHTS HIGH 21:38.1521162 4:19.63
7883 Saul Guzman SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOO 21:39.25257 1263 4:19.85
7578 Gerardo Rios CAPITOL HILL HIGH SC 21:48.52758 964 4:21.70
7496 Ezekiel Burt ARDMORE HIGH SCHOOL 21:49.58259 1265 4:21.91
7817 Elijah Barlow PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 21:51.22360 1266 4:22.24
7506 Noah Costanzo BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 21:51.75661 1067 4:22.35
7882 Gabriel Granados SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOO 21:52.33362 1268 4:22.46
7520 Max Maronek BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL 21:53.13763 969 4:22.62
7816 Celson Barahona PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 21:54.26464 1270 4:22.85

7504 Fayera Wolabu ARDMORE HIGH SCHOOL 21:55.48365 1271 4:23.09
7770 Colton Pardee JOHN MARSHALL HIGH S 21:56.8211172 4:23.36
7880 Armando Arredondo SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOO 22:01.23466 973 4:24.24
7683 William Berry DOUGLASS HIGH SCHOOL 23:12.482974 4:38.49
7751 Brayden Johnson HARRAH HIGH SCHOOL 23:45.2641075 4:45.05
7820 Isaac Green PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 24:25.93567 976 4:53.18
7822 Steven Penate PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 24:45.12668 977 4:57.02
7881 Allan Gonzalez SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOO 24:49.21569 1278 4:57.84
7769 Elijah Fields JOHN MARSHALL HIGH S 24:49.5221279 4:57.90
7771 Derek Shaw JOHN MARSHALL HIGH S 25:15.6331080 5:03.12

7502 Maddux Teel ARDMORE HIGH SCHOOL 25:18.66470 1281 5:03.73
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LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 4 BOYS  5Km Run
7823 Jorge Quinonez PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 25:29.12771 982 5:05.82
7497 Alex Davis ARDMORE HIGH SCHOOL 25:42.32572 1083 5:08.46
7501 Andrew Rather ARDMORE HIGH SCHOOL 25:46.58673 1084 5:09.31
7500 Ansun Nichelson ARDMORE HIGH SCHOOL 25:52.51774 1085 5:10.50
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2022 Choctaw Jacket Run XC
Choctaw Creek Park

- 9/16/20229/16/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 5 GIRLS  1.5MI Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/MI

1 BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 51 2-4-6-19-20 32-42 56:25 1:4511:17.057:31.36
2 YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 54 1-9-10-12-22 28-29 56:32 2:2011:18.317:32.20
3 CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 82 5-15-18-21-23 24-25 59:16 1:2311:51.187:54.12
4 CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 107 11-13-14-30-39 44-47 1:01:26 2:0112:17.258:11.50
5 OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 115 8-16-26-31-34 35-40 1:02:11 2:0112:26.228:17.48
6 HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 131 3-17-36-37-38 43-50 1:03:14 2:4712:38.788:25.85
7 SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 179 7-33-45-46-48 49-52 1:09:46 4:2213:57.129:18.08
8 JOHN MARSHALL ENTERP 226 27-41-51-53-54 1:17:26 5:2015:29.1710:19.44
OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME
PLACE ON

AVG/MI
7457 Avery Nelson YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 9:52.4611 71 6:34.97
1113 Tatum Penland BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 10:25.9812 82 6:57.32
1229 Laney Hanson HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 10:43.8113 73 7:09.20
1105 Finley Dunlap BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 10:44.5124 74 7:09.67
1160 Zoie Medved CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 10:56.9215 65 7:17.94
1114 Isabella Pezzullo BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 10:57.4836 76 7:18.32
1307 Estrella Lopez SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 11:02.3717 67 7:21.58
1285 Hannah  Toews OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 11:17.7018 78 7:31.80
1364 Molly De Paz YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 11:27.1529 79 7:38.10
7450 Molly Lebsack YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 11:27.81310 710 7:38.54

1199 Mckenna AusƟn CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 11:30.65111 711 7:40.43
7449 Evie Lawson YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 11:31.49412 712 7:40.99
1202 Ivy Clarke CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 11:37.12213 713 7:44.74
1335 Lenli Kuchynka SOUTHMOORE JUNIOR HI 11:40.921714 7:47.28
1206 Ellery Hayes CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 11:42.76314 715 7:48.50
1149 Heidi Gilstrap CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 11:46.40215 716 7:50.93
1279 Emma  Sandoval OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 11:51.98216 717 7:54.65
1225 Paislea Block HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 12:00.21217 718 8:00.14
1162 Emma Pritchard CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 12:00.53318 719 8:00.35
1102 Kyrsten CorneƩ BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 12:06.01419 720 8:04.00

1115 Piper StruƩmann BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 12:11.29520 721 8:07.52
1141 Samantha Campbell CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 12:11.60421 722 8:07.73
7459 Macie Omalley YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 12:12.65522 723 8:08.43
1158 Zoie Peabody CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 12:20.48523 724 8:13.65
1153 Amelia Lowe CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 12:20.76624 625 8:13.84
1166 Ella Stockinger CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 12:27.31725 626 8:18.20
1273 Sydney Langford OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 12:37.84326 727 8:25.22
1246 Ranyla Day Cooper JOHN MARSHALL ENTERP 12:40.35127 628 8:26.90
7453 Sophia Maciel YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 12:41.46628 729 8:27.64
7452 Kaylee Lyle YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 12:50.78729 730 8:33.85

1359 Tatum Christy YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 12:51.908731 8:34.60
1139 Hope Baker CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 12:57.158632 8:38.10
1350 Blakely Beck YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 13:00.469733 8:40.30
1197 Kinley Anderson CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 13:03.96430 734 8:42.64
1271 Avery  Harvick OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 13:04.78431 735 8:43.18
1117 Eleri Williams BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:08.90632 736 8:45.93
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LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 5 GIRLS  1.5MI Run
7451 Emma Leneave YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 13:11.5110737 8:47.67
1347 Victoria Rolling WESTERN OAKS MIDDLE 13:12.961738 8:48.64
1170 Grace West CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 13:14.189739 8:49.45
1310 Mia Montalvo SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 13:15.78233 640 8:50.52

1348 Piper Adams YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 13:16.5911741 8:51.06
1272 Elizabeth  Hays OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 13:18.82534 742 8:52.54
1140 Josephine Barks CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 13:22.0610643 8:54.70
1370 Adison Harris YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 13:23.8412744 8:55.89
1346 Ellyauna Naranjo WESTERN OAKS MIDDLE 13:24.122745 8:56.08
1283 Alexa  Thorson OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 13:25.12635 746 8:56.74
1223 Kaylin AbboƩ HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:28.12336 747 8:58.74
1232 Lexie Howeth HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:30.68437 748 9:00.45
1238 Juul Ross HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:31.12538 749 9:00.74
1218 Anika Wilson CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 13:31.78539 750 9:01.18

1164 Mackenna Ramsey CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 13:36.5911651 9:04.39
1278 Cisely  Rios OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 13:38.23740 752 9:05.48
1155 Victorie Moore CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 13:39.1412753 9:06.09
1161 Ella Pritchard CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 13:39.5313754 9:06.35
1241 Khanaya BaƩlesmith JOHN MARSHALL ENTERP 13:40.31241 755 9:06.87
1112 Delilah Olmos BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:45.35742 756 9:10.23
1152 Isabella Jacobs CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 13:51.7114657 9:14.47
1367 Madelyn Enyart YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 13:52.1813758 9:14.78
1230 Mckynah Harp HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:57.62643 759 9:18.41
1256 Briley Glenn MAYFIELD MIDDLE SCHO 14:00.871760 9:20.58

7467 Chloe Six YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 14:04.9614761 9:23.30
1165 Isabelle Roberts CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 14:13.2815662 9:28.85
1210 Sophia Nichols CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 14:16.98644 763 9:31.32
1157 Carolina Mosher CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 14:25.6016764 9:37.06
1169 Ava Valadez CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 14:30.8917665 9:40.59
1255 Vanessa Flores MAYFIELD MIDDLE SCHO 14:40.782666 9:47.18
1313 Mariana Pina SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 14:46.24345 667 9:50.82
1362 Acelynn Crichley YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 14:59.5915768 9:59.72
1254 Roselyn Barrios Lopez MAYFIELD MIDDLE SCHO 14:59.953669 9:59.96
1343 Adrianna  Lee WESTERN OAKS MIDDLE 15:07.183770 10:04.78

1309 Yulim MarƟnez SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 15:16.78446 671 10:11.18
1209 Piper Newberry CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 15:18.35747 772 10:12.23
1305 Ariana Hernandez SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 15:24.45548 673 10:16.30
1298 Antonella Carrasco SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 15:25.67649 674 10:17.11
1163 Eliana Ramsey CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 15:30.9818775 10:20.65
1231 Brynlee Hodges HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 15:31.60750 776 10:21.06
1244 Lamari Cox JOHN MARSHALL ENTERP 15:33.59351 677 10:22.39
1203 Ainsley Collier CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 15:34.878778 10:23.24
1234 Mylee Mooney HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 15:43.968779 10:29.30
1351 Alexis Borghee YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 16:03.7016780 10:42.46

1314 Yaretzi Sanchez Perales SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 16:11.79752 681 10:47.86
1156 Alyvia Morton CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 16:12.4619782 10:48.30
1145 Serenity Eastham CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 16:27.5120683 10:58.34
1236 Isabelle Ogdee HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 16:32.999784 11:01.99
7468 Rylee Taylor YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 16:33.8717785 11:02.58
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LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 5 GIRLS  1.5MI Run
1168 Madilyn Todd CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 16:34.6021786 11:03.06
1198 Alia Ashe CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 16:55.789787 11:17.18
1235 Paisley Nicholson HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 16:56.0110788 11:17.34
7464 Adalyn Redpath YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 17:16.2118789 11:30.80
1248 Neshyah Ivy JOHN MARSHALL ENTERP 17:30.74453 690 11:40.49

1315 Angelique Solis Estrada SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 17:41.428691 11:47.61
1247 Dashawna Holmes JOHN MARSHALL ENTERP 18:00.87554 692 12:00.58
1373 Payten Laumann YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 18:01.4819793 12:00.98
1204 Addison Farris CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 18:04.9210794 12:03.28
1345 Jadee Mendoza WESTERN OAKS MIDDLE 18:33.624795 12:22.41
1159 Phoenix Pogue CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 20:26.5922696 13:37.72
1306 Yoselin Hernandez SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 21:21.769697 14:14.50
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Event # 6 GIRLS  1.5MI Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/MI

1 YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 29 1-2-7-9-10 14-16 52:48 0:5310:33.677:32.20
2 OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 56 5-8-12-13-18 23-27 55:36 0:5311:07.238:17.48
3 BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 76 6-11-17-20-22 29-30 56:53 1:0411:22.627:31.36
4 CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 106 3-15-24-31-33 42-44 59:12 2:4011:50.328:11.50
5 CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 116 4-21-25-32-34 45-53 1:00:51 2:5412:10.267:54.12
6 HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 172 19-36-38-39-40 43 1:07:43 2:4413:32.608:25.85
7 WESTERN OAKS MIDDLE 187 26-35-37-41-48 1:13:22 6:5314:40.309:46.86
8 SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 220 28-46-47-49-50 51-52 1:26:01 7:0517:12.159:18.08
OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME
PLACE ON

AVG/MI
7456 Colee Morrison YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 10:07.0611 81 6:44.70
7463 Ellison Ramsey YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 10:08.3722 82 6:45.58
1215 Mackenzie Skonhovd CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 10:11.3713 83 6:47.58
1147 Jmeyah Gaddis CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 10:40.2614 84 7:06.84
1266 Yaretzy Aguilarcardona OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 10:43.3515 85 7:08.90
1100 Anneliese Arciniega BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 10:44.0416 86 7:09.36
7455 Madison Mcmahon YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 10:44.7137 87 7:09.80
1269 Reagan Freeman OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 10:44.9628 88 7:09.97
1349 Abby Anderson YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 10:47.6449 89 7:11.76
1357 Lila Brush YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 11:00.60510 810 7:20.40

1109 Caraline Maxeiner BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 11:07.32211 811 7:24.88
1280 Addison Smithey OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 11:13.84312 812 7:29.22
1268 Kinslee Freeman OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 11:16.68413 813 7:31.12
1366 Brooke Driggers YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 11:17.03614 814 7:31.35
1217 Emery Taylor CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 11:26.43215 815 7:37.62
1368 Bridget Fejardo YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 11:27.79716 816 7:38.52
1116 Laila Venema BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 11:30.65317 817 7:40.43
1274 KaƟe LoviƩ OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 11:37.34518 818 7:44.89
1226 Staci Cowley HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 11:38.81119 819 7:45.87
7471 Leah Williamson YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 11:40.318820 7:46.87

1108 Kursten Love BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 11:42.70420 821 7:48.46
1167 Layla Straka CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 11:43.75221 822 7:49.16
1118 Ella Wrobleski BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 11:48.43522 823 7:52.28
1276 Bijoux Milien OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 11:53.06623 824 7:55.37
1207 CharoleƩe Mason CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 11:53.70324 825 7:55.80
1358 Bella Christy YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 11:56.259826 7:57.50
1148 Brianna Galindo CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 12:01.75325 827 8:01.16
1342 Stefanny  Ibarra WESTERN OAKS MIDDLE 12:13.23126 828 8:08.82
1281 Annaliese Strain OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 12:14.23727 829 8:09.48
1311 Danna Pablano SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 12:28.32128 830 8:18.88

1106 Emma Gund BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 12:30.12629 831 8:20.08
1104 Briley Duffel BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 12:31.96730 832 8:21.30
1270 Madison  Friday OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 12:41.238833 8:27.48
1214 Jordyn Shumway CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 12:48.10431 834 8:32.06
7466 Cameron Schroedter YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 12:48.7610835 8:32.50
1151 Abigail Goble CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 12:50.81432 836 8:33.87
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2022 Choctaw Jacket Run XC
Choctaw Creek Park

- 9/16/20229/16/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 6 GIRLS  1.5MI Run
1208 Caitlyn Mathis CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 12:52.04533 837 8:34.69
1245 Radiance Day JOHN MARSHALL ENTERP 12:59.011838 8:39.34
7470 Sophia Williams YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 13:09.9811839 8:46.65
1355 Emma Brown YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 13:10.8712840 8:47.24

1354 Sydney Browder YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 13:12.2113841 8:48.14
1110 Kinley Miner BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:17.258842 8:51.50
1111 Alyvia Morris BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:17.929843 8:51.94
1119 Ella Zabel BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:18.5910844 8:52.39
1107 Kaidence Johnson BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:30.0611845 9:00.04
1154 Delilah Mcbride CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 13:34.75534 846 9:03.16
1267 Ella Ashlock OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 13:36.519847 9:04.34
1341 Nicole Ibarra WESTERN OAKS MIDDLE 13:38.70235 848 9:05.80
1237 Hailey Perry HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:39.07236 849 9:06.04
1340 Fernanda  Flores WESTERN OAKS MIDDLE 13:47.51337 850 9:11.67

1361 Diara Colbert YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 13:53.8514751 9:15.90
1101 Malia Aubuchon BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:55.3412852 9:16.89
7458 Kate Nelson YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 13:59.3915853 9:19.59
1224 Mckenzie Beaƫe HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:59.73338 854 9:19.82
1228 Kaelyn Hairell HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:02.43439 855 9:21.62
1363 Elena De La Rosa YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 14:04.0616856 9:22.70
1282 Sarah Swanson OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 14:11.5710857 9:27.71
1233 Alexis Killgore HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:23.00540 858 9:35.33
7461 Sophia PaƩon YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 14:33.3517859 9:42.23
7469 Faith Vanhoutan YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 14:34.0118860 9:42.67

1339 Natalie Buz WESTERN OAKS MIDDLE 14:35.23441 861 9:43.48
1219 Analeigh Yacko CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 14:38.59642 862 9:45.72
1227 Payton Ethridge HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:39.96643 863 9:46.64
1103 Langley Costello BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:51.2313864 9:54.15
1205 Izabella German CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 15:36.53744 865 10:24.35
1337 Skye Wilson SOUTHMOORE JUNIOR HI 15:40.341866 10:26.89
1150 Isabella Giƫngs CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 15:57.68645 867 10:38.45
1352 Clara Bowen YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 16:09.9619868 10:46.64
1201 Emmie Brush CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 16:26.968869 10:57.97
1333 Jaylee Hale SOUTHMOORE JUNIOR HI 16:37.262870 11:04.84

1299 Aymee Carrasco SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 16:55.84246 871 11:17.22
1334 Harper Hillis SOUTHMOORE JUNIOR HI 16:56.533872 11:17.68
1211 Delilah Nordstrom CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 17:00.039873 11:20.02
1302 FaƟma Cruz SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 17:41.51347 874 11:47.67
1353 Mia Bromlow YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 18:22.4620875 12:14.97
1243  Mackenzie Bush JOHN MARSHALL ENTERP 18:57.502876 12:38.33
1344 Jerilyn MarƟnez WESTERN OAKS MIDDLE 19:06.85548 877 12:44.56
1304 Nayelli Esqueda SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 19:21.71449 878 12:54.47
1301 Hannah Cradduck SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 19:33.40550 879 13:02.26
1303 Monserrath Cuadros SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 19:35.65651 880 13:03.76

1300 Jamely Cervantes SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 19:48.31752 881 13:12.20
1369 Emily Gooden YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 19:54.1821882 13:16.12
1142 ChrisƟna Condery CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 20:15.00753 883 13:30.00
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2022 Choctaw Jacket Run XC
Choctaw Creek Park

- 9/16/20229/16/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 7 BOYS  1.5MI Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/MI

1 OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 40 3-4-10-11-12 18-20 50:28 0:5210:05.568:17.48
2 CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 53 7-8-9-13-16 19-27 51:25 0:3310:16.977:54.12
3 BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 91 1-2-17-25-46 54:25 4:3210:52.977:31.36
4 CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 105 6-21-23-26-29 31-34 55:07 1:4011:01.338:11.50
5 SOUTHMOORE JUNIOR HI 138 5-24-35-36-38 47-53 57:40 2:2711:32.087:41.38
6 SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 143 14-22-30-37-40 41-42 58:03 1:5511:36.519:18.08
7 YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 147 15-28-32-33-39 43-45 58:21 1:4711:40.127:32.20
8 WESTERN OAKS MIDDLE 242 44-48-49-50-51 52 1:12:49 2:3114:33.789:46.86
OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME
PLACE ON

AVG/MI
7538 Cozmo Ramirez BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 9:16.7411 71 6:11.16
7535 Isaac Horeled BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 9:25.4822 72 6:16.98
7795 Tristan  Mangelson OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 9:34.4013 73 6:22.93
7780 Sawyer  Browning OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 9:47.6224 74 6:31.74
7909 Ryan Walker SOUTHMOORE JUNIOR HI 9:50.5315 75 6:33.68
7676 Brendan Sorrels CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 10:02.5616 76 6:41.70
7614 Jad Maiz CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 10:02.7417 77 6:41.82
7604 Cohen Colwell CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 10:04.9928 78 6:43.32
7777 Jehu Oxlaj Hernandez MAYFIELD MIDDLE SCHO 10:09.65179 6:46.43
7629 Landon Velasco CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 10:12.5339 710 6:48.35

7815 Anderson  Yowell OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 10:14.74310 711 6:49.82
7807 Harrison  Schroeder OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 10:24.15411 712 6:56.10
7792 Kaiden  Khan OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 10:26.90512 713 6:57.93
7605 Braxton Davis CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 10:28.62413 714 6:59.08
7853 MaƩhew MarƟnez Soltero SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 10:33.90114 615 7:02.60
7930 Carter Brown YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 10:34.12115 716 7:02.74
7615 Catch Manley CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 10:36.01516 717 7:04.00
7529 Cash Bevins BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 10:39.64317 718 7:06.42
7797 Mason  May OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 10:41.68618 719 7:07.78
7600 Jesse Blough CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 10:42.12619 720 7:08.08

7804 Jordan  Rabovsky OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 10:49.49720 721 7:12.99
7774 Demian Maximili Campos Lopez MAYFIELD MIDDLE SCHO 10:52.342622 7:14.89
7665 Ryan Loudermilk CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 10:54.57221 723 7:16.38
7814 Sajin Ward OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 10:54.798724 7:16.52
7867 Noe Rojo Alvarado SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 11:01.29222 725 7:20.86
7670 Elijah Owenshowell CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 11:02.40323 726 7:21.60
7904 Chandler  Mewhorter SOUTHMOORE JUNIOR HI 11:12.57224 727 7:28.38
7539 Luke Reid BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 11:14.17425 728 7:29.44
7805 Corbin  Reeves OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 11:22.459729 7:34.96
7768 Isaiah Holloman JOHN MARSHALL ENTERP 11:22.681730 7:35.12

7678 Landon Thompson CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 11:23.64426 731 7:35.76
7788 Benjamin Hardesty OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 11:31.9910732 7:41.32
7798 Elijah Mcconnell OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 11:32.6411733 7:41.76
7762 Brody Mclaughlin HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 11:33.101734 7:42.06
7607 Shan Hobrecht CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 11:34.32727 635 7:42.88
7772 Angel Alonzo MAYFIELD MIDDLE SCHO 11:34.623636 7:43.08
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2022 Choctaw Jacket Run XC
Choctaw Creek Park

- 9/16/20229/16/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 7 BOYS  1.5MI Run
7962 Caden Truax YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 11:38.12228 737 7:45.41
7619 Elijah Parker CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 11:38.398638 7:45.59
7659 Logan Howell CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 11:43.49529 739 7:48.99
7866 Roman Rojas SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 11:45.46330 640 7:50.30

7664 Tyler Krone CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 11:46.56631 741 7:51.04
7935 Jack Ediger YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 11:48.34332 742 7:52.22
7790 Connor  Hill OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 11:57.7612743 7:58.50
7943 Bryson Jackson YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 11:58.87433 744 7:59.24
7680 Giovanni Weiher CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 12:00.46734 745 8:00.30
7612 Aidan Long CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 12:02.899646 8:01.92
7622 Kallen Rhynes CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 12:05.9210747 8:03.94
7905 Ethan Parrish SOUTHMOORE JUNIOR HI 12:06.92335 748 8:04.61
7624 Connor Schwartz CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 12:08.1811749 8:05.45
7901 Cannon Grange SOUTHMOORE JUNIOR HI 12:11.87436 750 8:07.91

7841 JusƟn Garcia SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 12:12.26437 651 8:08.17
7789 Jackson  Haws OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 12:13.2613752 8:08.84
7899 Gavin Brooks SOUTHMOORE JUNIOR HI 12:18.51538 753 8:12.34
7657 Brandon  Highley CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 12:20.068754 8:13.37
7953 Urijah Pacheco YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 12:21.17539 755 8:14.11
7662 Benjamin Kinsley CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 12:26.579756 8:17.71
7876 Jose Trejo Gonzalez SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 12:29.65540 657 8:19.76
7598 Evan Barbero CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 12:32.3112758 8:21.54
7863 Noel Ramirez SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 12:34.26641 659 8:22.84
7668 Zane Moore CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 12:35.6810760 8:23.78

7839 Emiliano Fuentes SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 12:45.07742 661 8:30.04
7941 Micah Hernandez YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 12:49.06643 762 8:32.70
7923 Chase Nombrana WESTERN OAKS MIDDLE 12:51.10144 663 8:34.06
7603 Kevin Cole CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 13:13.4613664 8:48.97
7671 Vincent Peak CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 13:16.7611765 8:51.17
7656 Jackson Hays CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 13:18.0312766 8:52.02
7660 Daxton Isaacs CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 13:31.9813767 9:01.32
7611 Adam Long CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 13:39.7814668 9:06.52
7961 Grayson Todd YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 13:41.53745 769 9:07.68
7852 Carlos Lopez SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 13:45.988670 9:10.65

7534 Jeremiah Gordon BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:48.85546 771 9:12.56
7626 Joshua SuƩerfield CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 13:53.3715672 9:15.58
7906 Ben ScoƩ SOUTHMOORE JUNIOR HI 13:58.40647 773 9:18.93
7834 Saul Estrada SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 14:10.579674 9:27.04
7654 Lucas Coulter CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 14:13.7114775 9:29.14
7913 Israel  Barojas WESTERN OAKS MIDDLE 14:16.39248 776 9:30.92
7606 Gavin Grunow CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 14:17.4516777 9:31.63
7608 Joshua Hoelscher CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 14:17.7617778 9:31.84
7829 Daniel Carrera Velasco SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 14:35.1710679 9:43.44
7601 Levi Boerger CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 14:36.7618780 9:44.50

7627 Troy Taylor CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 14:37.4019681 9:44.93
7932 Brayden Buthion YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 14:38.498782 9:45.66
7655 Alex Cunkle CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 14:54.0115783 9:56.00
7846 Adriel Hernandez SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 14:54.3711684 9:56.24
7857 Francisco Moreno Garcia SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 14:54.8212685 9:56.54
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Choctaw Creek Park

- 9/16/20229/16/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 7 BOYS  1.5MI Run
7621 Patrick Reed CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 15:00.0420786 10:00.02
7661 Desmond Johnson CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 15:02.7016787 10:01.80
7918 Ashton Furtado WESTERN OAKS MIDDLE 15:07.26349 588 10:04.84
7924 Elek AncsinFisher YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 15:09.749789 10:06.49
7914 Jaxson Blevins WESTERN OAKS MIDDLE 15:11.54450 690 10:07.69

7920 Carter Lee WESTERN OAKS MIDDLE 15:22.65551 691 10:15.10
7858 Miguel Munoz SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 15:34.3713692 10:22.91
7803 Hayden  Popp OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 15:36.5714793 10:24.38
7850 Nicholas Lazcano SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 15:46.3914694 10:30.92
7845 Anthony Guerrero SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 15:48.7415695 10:32.49
7831 Andres Cerritos SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 15:52.6816796 10:35.12
7808 Blake Shields OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 16:04.6015797 10:43.06
7681 TrueƩ Woods CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 16:09.9817798 10:46.65
7836 Alejandro Flores SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 16:16.8417699 10:51.22
7915 Jared Buz WESTERN OAKS MIDDLE 16:18.32652 6100 10:52.21

7628 Davion Towns CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 16:52.71216101 11:15.14
7616 Rafael MarƟnez CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 17:15.18226102 11:30.12
7900 Charlie Carroll SOUTHMOORE JUNIOR HI 17:24.54753 7103 11:36.36
7870 Daniel Sanchez SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 17:30.48186104 11:40.32
7964 Grayson Ward YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 17:33.82107105 11:42.54
7617 William Mcbee CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 17:39.87236106 11:46.58
7825 Manuel Adame SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 18:00.17196107 12:00.11
7609 Aiden Kinzer CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 18:00.51247108 12:00.34
7610 Liam Lange CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 18:12.21257109 12:08.14
7851 Jacob Loera Zamudio SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 20:21.85206110 13:34.56

7618 MaƩhew Nichols CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 20:28.12266111 13:38.74
7908 Tank Tourville SOUTHMOORE JUNIOR HI 21:00.6787112 14:00.44
7625 Jordan Stewart CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 21:03.87277113 14:02.58
7667 Maxton Mcmormick CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 21:19.49187114 14:12.99
7910 Luke Wilson SOUTHMOORE JUNIOR HI 22:22.0997115 14:54.72
7874 Mykl Teton SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 23:50.79216116 15:53.86
7847 Jose Hernandez SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 24:05.79226117 16:03.86
7860 SebasƟan OnƟveros SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 24:20.12236118 16:13.41
7871 Nico Sanchez SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 24:44.58246119 16:29.72

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



9/18/2022

Page 18 of 20

2022 Choctaw Jacket Run XC
Choctaw Creek Park

- 9/16/20229/16/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 8 BOYS  1.5MI Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/MI

1 OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 46 5-6-8-11-16 21-24 47:54 0:309:34.768:17.48
2 CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 47 2-3-4-12-26 29-34 48:05 1:119:36.958:11.50
3 YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 63 1-10-14-18-20 23-25 48:48 0:569:45.517:32.20
5 BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 102 7-17-19-27-32 40-41 51:01 1:2010:12.127:31.36
4 HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 102 9-13-22-28-30 33-42 50:56 1:0710:11.198:25.85
6 SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 154 15-31-35-36-37 38-39 54:23 1:3310:52.699:18.08
OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME
PLACE ON

AVG/MI
7928 Carson Bowen YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 9:07.7911 81 6:05.19
7677 Elijah Spradlin CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 9:16.0112 82 6:10.67
7652 Cayden Boggs CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 9:16.8423 83 6:11.22
7650 Ethyn Barlow CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 9:18.9834 84 6:12.65
7786 Nos Graham OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 9:19.8215 85 6:13.21
7806 Adan Rossini OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 9:23.5426 86 6:15.69
7541 Jack Wrobleski BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 9:31.5417 87 6:21.02
7785 Timothy Ehrhart OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 9:36.5338 88 6:24.35
7761 Jackson Legrand HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 9:36.9319 89 6:24.62
7620 Toby Phillips CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 9:39.011810 6:26.00

7956 Jackson Schoen YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 9:43.42210 811 6:28.94
7811 Chiles Stover OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 9:44.07411 812 6:29.38
7666 Carter Mathis CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 9:45.65412 813 6:30.43
7764 Brayden Varney HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 9:47.29213 814 6:31.52
7599 Ira Bell CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 9:47.672815 6:31.78
7945 Nathan Jones YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 9:48.03314 816 6:32.02
7833 Jacob Diaz SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 9:48.62115 817 6:32.41
7791 Jack Hill OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 9:49.85516 818 6:33.23
7531 Hoyt Coffey BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 9:59.87217 819 6:39.91
7944 Braden Jones YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 10:03.62418 820 6:42.41

7536 William Molina BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 10:03.82319 821 6:42.54
7938 Solomon George YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 10:04.71520 822 6:43.14
7782 Owen Czarniak OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 10:07.42621 823 6:44.94
7763 Tyler Reasoner HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 10:07.59322 824 6:45.06
7967 Kash Wynne YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 10:08.74623 825 6:45.82
7781 Colton  Correa OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 10:10.24724 826 6:46.82
7951 Dryson Metcalf YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 10:26.24725 827 6:57.49
7674 Jonathan Rua CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 10:27.29526 828 6:58.19
7613 Ethan Luong CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 10:29.923829 6:59.94
7532 Hudson Collier BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 10:33.48427 830 7:02.32

7760 Carter Kreke HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 10:39.73428 831 7:06.48
7651 Isaac Barnes CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 10:40.03629 832 7:06.68
7958 Kaeden Smith YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 10:40.998833 7:07.32
7756 Connor Albauer HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 10:44.43530 834 7:09.62
7842 Pablo Garcia SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 10:45.14231 835 7:10.09
7767 Kale Frost JOHN MARSHALL ENTERP 10:45.871836 7:10.58
7783 Ethen Davis OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 10:47.068837 7:11.37
7921 Kurƫs  Mark WESTERN OAKS MIDDLE 10:49.561838 7:13.04
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2022 Choctaw Jacket Run XC
Choctaw Creek Park

- 9/16/20229/16/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 8 BOYS  1.5MI Run
7540 Jared Rodriquez BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 10:51.90532 839 7:14.60
7799 Owen Michaelsen OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 10:52.739840 7:15.15

7758 Cason Hines HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 10:54.59633 841 7:16.39
7960 Caleb Thompson YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 10:55.899842 7:17.26
7679 Chase Weaver CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 10:56.53734 843 7:17.68
7794 AusƟn  Lane OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 10:58.9910844 7:19.32
7843 Jose Gaucin SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 11:06.92335 845 7:24.61
7919 Ty Hurtado WESTERN OAKS MIDDLE 11:10.712846 7:27.14
7927 Owen Barlow YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 11:12.2310847 7:28.15
7902 Isaac Hickman SOUTHMOORE JUNIOR HI 11:18.311848 7:32.20
7862 Gerardo Preciado SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 11:20.71436 849 7:33.80
7828 Erik Cardoza SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 11:22.09537 850 7:34.72

7802 Gabriel Pollet OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 11:26.1411851 7:37.42
7925 Robert Anderson YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 11:33.7411852 7:42.49
7934 Aiden Dukes YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 11:34.8512853 7:43.23
7955 Roberto Perez Sandoval YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 11:39.6213854 7:46.41
7872 Jose Serrano SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 11:43.71638 855 7:49.14
7947 Tyler Leneave YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 11:45.6514856 7:50.43
7827 Emmanuel Buso SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 11:47.04739 857 7:51.36
7878 Maximo Vazquez SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 11:56.648858 7:57.76
7865 Julian Rojas SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 11:57.499859 7:58.32
7775 Edward Cifuentes Morales MAYFIELD MIDDLE SCHO 12:03.431860 8:02.28

7658 Grant Hotella CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 12:20.608861 8:13.73
7779 Mario Romero Colis MAYFIELD MIDDLE SCHO 12:24.572862 8:16.38
7623 Deiontre Robinson CARL ALBERT MIDDLE S 12:31.184863 8:20.78
7963 David Vaughn YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 12:31.4315864 8:20.95
7933 William Denson YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 12:41.4316865 8:27.62
7653 Blake Cooper CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 12:43.409866 8:28.93
7773 Jeremy Barrios MAYFIELD MIDDLE SCHO 12:44.123867 8:29.41
7530 Nathan Broyles BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 12:48.96640 868 8:32.64
7766 Jeremiah Abdullah JOHN MARSHALL ENTERP 12:51.062869 8:34.04
7929 Chase Brookshire YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 12:52.3417870 8:34.89

7765 Cycris Abbey JOHN MARSHALL ENTERP 12:52.963871 8:35.30
7826 Alejandro Amezquita SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 13:05.3210872 8:43.54
7533 Luke Custer BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:06.09741 873 8:44.06
7948 Aaron Lepird YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 13:10.7118874 8:47.14
7952 Nolan Moy YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 13:11.6219875 8:47.74
7796 Randall Mason OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 13:13.3912876 8:48.92
7800 Keith Nelson OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 13:20.6813877 8:53.78
7757 Grayson BarneƩ HARRAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:29.99742 878 8:59.99
7937 Jack Gagnon YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 13:41.4920879 9:07.66
7950 Melvin Mathews YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 13:42.0421880 9:08.02

7959 William Thomas YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 13:42.3922881 9:08.26
7859 Orlando Nazario SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 13:46.1811882 9:10.78
7537 Daniel Perez BIXBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:01.248883 9:20.82
7949 Graham Martens YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 14:03.7923884 9:22.52
7946 Keaton Lemons YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 14:17.1724885 9:31.44
7810 Caleb Stephenson OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 14:18.9514886 9:32.63
7942 Noah Hooper YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 14:25.4325887 9:36.95
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2022 Choctaw Jacket Run XC
Choctaw Creek Park

- 9/16/20229/16/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 8 BOYS  1.5MI Run
7835 Aaron Flores SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 14:57.9812888 9:58.65
7939 Cason Heckenlively YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 15:02.6526889 10:01.76
7903 Keith Kleiman SOUTHMOORE JUNIOR HI 15:22.042890 10:14.69

7957 Paul Schroeder YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 15:26.2627891 10:17.50
7965 Jackson Wedel YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 15:35.1828892 10:23.45
7873 Kevin Soto SANTA FE SOUTH MIDDL 15:44.7113893 10:29.80
7954 Omar Pecina YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 16:21.0629894 10:54.04
7778 Wilber Roblero Perez MAYFIELD MIDDLE SCHO 16:24.544895 10:56.36
7926 Simeon Angelov YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 16:25.8730896 10:57.24
7966 Hugh Winkeler YUKON (RED) MIDDLE S 17:12.7031897 11:28.46
7672 Kelton Ricks CHOCTAW-NICOMA PK MS 20:18.0110898 13:32.00
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